SPECIAL EVENT COMMITTEE APPROVAL FORM

MEETING DATE: 7/8/2020

EVENT NAME: Fox's Pig to Pig Walk
ORGANIZER: Piggly Wiggly - Peggy Jeske
E-MAIL ADDRESS: storemanager@shopthepig.com

EVENT DATE: 9/12/2020

NEW OR RECURRING: Recurring

LOCATION/DESCRIPTION: Walk on sidewalks & Mariners Trail from Piggly Wiggly, Manitowoc to

Two Rivers; waiver of noise ordinance from 7:30 AM to 8:00 AM

COMMITTEE CONCERNS:

COMMITTEE DECISION:

APPROVE DENY

LIS MAJOR

Joseph January

COUNCIL ACTION REQUIRED:

Waiver of the noise ordinance from 7:30 a.m. to 8:00 a.m.

ITEMS TO INCLUDE IN LETTER:

1) Please be considerate to the zoo animals. Keep noise levels down, & direct loudspeakers or amplified music away from them. Many animals become stressed as they perceive loud noise as a threat. 2) When listing sponsors for your event, we ask that you consider listing the City of Manitowoc since some or all fees have been waived for the event.

Organizer is encouraged to make public service announcements regarding social distancing thank unashing, etc.

Event 17

Copy to: Clerk

MAR 2 5 2020

City of Manitowoc SPECIAL EVENTS APPLICATION FORM

INOTICE: This application must be turned in to the Parks Office a minimum of 60 days prior to the date of the event. Your Certificate of Insurance must be on file in the City Clerk's Office a minimum of 10 days prior to the date of the event. If you have questions, please see the Special Event Guidelines & Policy for a list of contacts.

1.	Name/Description of Event: box's Pig to Pig Walk	
2.	Date of Event: 9-13-2020 If multiple days, Start Date:	End Date:
3.	Time Event will Begin Setup: 730 M/PM Actual Start Time:	8 AMPM Finish Time: 1230 AMPM
4	-Name and Complete Address of Organization/Individual Organizing (he Event:
	Name of organization responsible for event	-
	Pecces J Joske. Name (first-middle, and last) of event organizer	Telephone # PRIOR TO event (920)682 - 493 1
	Contact name DURING event (if different)	Telephone # DURING event (20) 1682 - 4931
	1339 8 P Street Address	-
	man: do woc. W: 54220 City, State, Zip	E-mail address Storemanacar OSoptiapa. Com of event organizer
	Is the sponsoring organization a 501(c)(3) organization? Yes No	
5.	Location of the Event: <u>Generally describe your event and its purpose a</u> Also, indicate the direction of the route, if any, including all turns and and its parks are available online at www.manitowoc.org.	and attach a DETAILED map or diagram of your event. The number of traffic lanes to be used. Maps of the City
	2019 description - "Manifowoc	Pig 1339 N 8th to Reed AVE
	to Memorial Dr. to Washing	for St. Two Rivers to
	Forest Ave. Two Rivers"	
	Will the event be held in a Manitowoo park or utilize any park facilities	Yes Which park? No
	What park facilities will be needed (bu	ildings, tennis courts, ball diamonds, disc golf courses, etc.)?
	- NA	
	Have you reserved the park &/or park facilities? Yes No 1/1	
	Does the event require streets to be closed? Yes No If yes, which	street(s):
	It is YOUR RESPONSIBILITY to provide federally approved traffic control Sanitation Division.	items; however they may be rented from the Streets &
	Will the event be held on the sidewalk? OYes ONo	. III.

6. Mariners Trail Permit:		("秋水")
Will any portion of the Mariners Trail be used? Yes Ny	A OF UMO MIREN	Michiganococ
If yes, where on the trail will the event begin: REED AVE, MAWC.		
Where on the trail will the event end: Washing ton St., Tu	10 Kiver	
When use of the trail is requested, consideration is given to how the public's use of the trail will be clean up, as well as other services provided by a City staff may be billed on a cost-recovery basis, a copy of event liability insurance naming BOTH CITIES as co-insured at least 10 days prio "exclusive use" of the trail and the general public must be allowed to share the permitted and	. The event organ or to the event. Pe	izer niust nrovide
This agreement is made and entered into by and between the Cities of Two Rivers and Manitowoc and the above-named individual, hereinafter called "Permittee." The parties agree as follows: Boo months in advance. The Permittee understands his/her responsibility is to set up, clean up and restlisted above.	kings must be mad	le no earlier than 12
Limitation of Use; Permittee agrees that the number of persons on the rented premises during the reapacity of the facility and that no intoxicating liquor or fermented malt beverages shall be served premises rented for the purpose stated above and no other. In the event this Limitation of Use is no charged and agrees to pay a fee of \$200.	to minors. Permitt	ee agrees to use
Permittee agrees to abide by the rules and regulations contained in this agreement.		
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: Signature of City of Two Rivers designee: Date	c.	
7. Tell Us About Your Event: What is the estimated attendance at your event, including observers?		
How many vendors will be at your event?	ន?	
Do you require now special parking restrictions? (Yes Who If yes, what type, when, and		
Parking on grassy areas of a park is not allowed without prior approval. Contact the Police Dep	artment if traffic co	ontrol is needed.
Will food be prepared and/or served at the event? Yes No You are responsible for obtaining any necessary permits for food from the Manitowoc County Hea	alth Department.	
Will you be having a band or amplified music? (X) Yes No		
Will a loudspeaker or similar electric sound amplification system be used outdoors? X Yes (1) yes, what hours: 730.8 0.4 1339 0.8 54. 7:0. Stock 5)No	
Will the City need to provide any special electrical assistance or lighting (of ball diamonds, etc.)? If yes, please describe:	Yes No	
Contact the Parks Division at 686-3580 with questions.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
·		
Will any of the following services be required? Clean-up Street-sweeping DA For help defining your parking, clean-up, & traffic control needs, please contact the Sweets & San	nitation Division a	ı (920) 686-6550.
Will any fireworks or pyrotechnic devices be used during the event. Yes Who If yes, contact the Fire Department at (920) 686-6540 to secure the proper permits for firework to	ısage.	
Will animals be present at the event? Wes No If yes, please indicate what types of animal they will be located.	ls, how many are e	xpected, and where
What toilet facilities will be made available to your participants! Indoor K Outdoor		
Please describe the toilet facilities that will be provided, including their locations and the num	nber of units:	
· -		
Will alcoholic beverages be served/sold? Yes So If yes, a "Special Class B" license will Please contact the City Clerk's Office at (920) 686-6950 to obtain a license.	allow sale/service	of beer and/or wine.

In the case of a premise with a current alcohol license, do you need an extension of your premise? Over No a detailed explanation under #5.	If yes, give
Do you require a waiver of the restriction to serve alcohol in a park? (No	

8. Equipment Needed for Your Event:

Equipment rental charges will apply unless a waiver of some or all fees is approved. <u>A non-waivable delivery fee will be charged if delivery/pickup by City personnel is needed.</u> Delivery fees are based on total rental costs.

To make arrangements to pick up the items yourselves, please contact the Parks Division at 686-3580. All items must be picked up and returned weekdays between 7:00 A.M. and 2:30 P.M. It is the renter's responsibility to sign in all materials in the Streets & Sanitation office or with a Parks staff member prior to unloading at the time of return. It is unacceptable to drop off rental materials outside of return hours and without signing them in.

Please indicate where and when the items should be delivered:

Please indicate the total number of items requested:

Streets & Sanitation Division Equipment (686-3580):

Barricades	# Needed	# of Days*		Cost/Day		<u>Total</u>
2'			X	\$3.00	я	Flashers
3'			X	\$3.00	£::	Flashers
8.			x	\$4.00	:-	- Thometo
Rail type-long			x	\$2.00	==	
Rail type-short	×		x	\$2.00	=	. ***
Channelizer Drums			ŝ	\$3.00	=	
Cones			.,	33.00	_	Control of the Contro
18"	X	•	X	\$1.50	=	
28"			x	\$1.50	15	
Safety vests	X		ŝ			No Charge
Snow fence			.\	No charge	27	No Charge
Rolls	, /11 /	•		£1.00		
Posts	if of the		X	\$4.00	=	
Post driver/pounde			X	No Charge		No Charge
Traffic signs			X	No Charge	t.	No Charge
riame signs	<u>'</u> .		X	\$2.00	**	Description
	×		X	\$2.00		Description
11° - 67° 1 - 48 - 48 - 4	<u> </u>		X	\$2.00	T4	Description
Traffic signs (Portable)	X		X	\$3.00	77	Description
	X		X	\$3.00	=	Description
	%		X	\$3.00	2.2	Description
Other (list items and amount	is)					
Parks Division Equipment (6	586-3580): <i>Da N</i>	OT count our ni	cnic t	ahles aarhau		s, etc. already located at the park.
Banquet tables, 8'	X	~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	X	\$5.00	=	, cic. oriend, wenter at the purk.
Park benches	x		x	\$7.00		
Picnic tables	X		x	\$7.00	e)	
Risers, platform			x	\$15.00		**************************************
Security stanchions	$=$ \hat{x}		x	\$ 5.00		Description
Tent. 10'x10'					***	Mark discountings are a se
Tent. 10'x20'	<u> 2</u>		X	\$30.00		
Ticket booths, outdoor	$\overset{x}{\underset{x}{\longleftarrow}} \overset{\mathcal{A}}{\longrightarrow} \mathcal{A}_{\ell}$		Ÿ.	\$35.00	.	
Trash cans) <u> </u>		X	\$15.00	-	
Wenger portable bandwagon	, 35x8***		X	No Charge	=	No Charge
Other (list items and amount	X		X	\$240.00	=	
,	y -					

TOTAL RENTAL CHARGES

^{*}Include the day of return but not the day of pickup/delivery. Items must be picked/returned weekdays between 7:00 am and 2:30 pm.

^{**}The bandwagon shall not be removed from the City limits without the approval of the Park & Recreation Committee and must be delivered/sctup by City Personnel.

If you are requesting delivery/pickup by City personnel, the following non-waivable delivery fees will apply.

Total Cost of Items Rented	Delivery Fee	
\$0.00 - \$100.00	\$ 50.00	
\$100.01 - \$250.00	\$ 75.00	
\$250.01 - \$500.00	\$125.00	
\$500.00 - \$1,000.00	\$250.00	
\$1,000.01 and above	\$350.00	

Delivery fees will be adjusted based on actual items rented.

9.	Stake Permit: There is a \$50,00 NON-WAIVABLE stake permit fee per event, if any items will be staked into the ground. The event organizer is responsible for ensuring Diggers Hotline is contacted a minimum of three business days before set-up. Will any of these items (or items of similar nature) be erected or placed on the event grounds?
	Tent or canopy O Yes O No
	WIA
	Sign Yes No
	Bounce house Yes No If elvertic, where will item be plugged in?
	Other Other Yes O No If electric, where will item be plugged in?
	If yes for any, give a detailed explanation under #5,
10.	Safety and Security for Your Event:
2000	Do you have the correct level of insurance for your specific event? Yes No
	Please see the Special Events Insurance Form to ensure you have the proper coverage. You must submit the insurance certificate AND
	required endorsements to the City Clerk's Office at least 10 days before your event.
	Do you need assistance from the Police or Fire Departments? Yes No If yes, please describe:
	Name of Security Coordinator Phone # before event Phone # the day of the event
	Do you have a plan in place to deal with medical emergencies that may occur during your event? (X)Yes (No
	The City reserves the right to require a detailed written public safety plan.
11.	Fees & Reimbursement: Unless waived by the Special Event Committee, the standard fees for all rentals and licenses will apply. The City may also require reimbursement for extraordinary expenses. Charges will apply for lost, stolen, or damaged equipment. Stake Permit Fees, License Fees and Delivery Fees will not be waived.
	Is a waiver of some or all fees requested? Yes WNo
	If yes, please explain what fees you desire waived or reduced and the reason(s):
	Will money be collected, tickets or concessions sold, registration fees charged, or money raised in conjunction with the event? West No
	If yes, explain and list specific charges 10 9:5+ restion Fee

What are your estimated revenues and what will the revenues be used for? Lake shore Cap

Please attach any additional information which you feel will assist the committee in evaluating your request. The City reserves the right to request a current financial report for the previous two years indicating all expenses and all revenues of the group/organization.

12. Legal Notice

I understand the filing of this application does not ensure approval of a Special Event. I also understand that all Special Event organizers and participants must comply with all applicable City ordinances, traffic rules, park rules, state health laws, fire codes, and liquor licensing regulations. Fees for park facilities, temporary beer/wine licenses, stake and fireworks permits, and other necessary licenses and permits are in addition to the fees submitted for the Special Events Application. I further understand that an incomplete application may be cause for the denial of the event.

The undersigned agrees to indemnify and hold the City of Manitowoc harmless for any and all damage claims or personal injury claims occurring during this event. It is further agreed that all personal property of any kind brought on the premises shall be at the sole risk of the undersigned, and that the City of Manitowoc shall not be liable for any injury, loss or damage to said property or injury to any persons on the premises. The undersigned agrees to be responsible for any damage caused to said facility or equipment by mischief or negligence. By signing, I acknowledge that I have authority to bind the sponsoring organization and acknowledge that I have received, read and understand the Special Events Policy and agree to be bound by all requirements as stated in the Special Events Policy and it is hereby incorporated by reference into this signed agreement.

Date of birth of applicant 18/24/1955?

Signature of Applicant: Pascy Josks

Date: 3 · 4 · 20 20

SLYFOXV-01

CDEROCHE

ACORD

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE GULGO/1111 4/18/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not center rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

REQUIRET Cheryl DaRoche Sheboygan, Wi-Maritims Insurance Group, a division of Hub int. Midwest 832 Niagara Avenue Sheboygan, Wi 83081 (920) 686-1830 (M.) DISURFRID AFFORDING COVERAGE

Selection Display Wingly #519 & #520 Prigary Wingly #519 & #520 Two Rivers, WI \$4241 EXECUTED AT HIS POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOWHAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE HISURED MANEED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON INCIDENCE. IN PROCESSES ISSUED TO THE HISURED MANEED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON INCIDENCE. IN PROCESSES ISSUED TO THE HISURED MANEED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON INCIDENCE. IN PROCESSES ISSUED TO THE HISURED MANEED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON INCIDENCE. IN PROCESSES ISSUED TO THE HISURED MANEED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON INCIDENCE. IN PROCESSES ISSUED TO THE HISURED MANEED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON INCIDENCE. IN THE POLICY PER	1					NEURER A. Wilson	Mutual Ins	urance Company	19950
PROBLEM HIS ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCE ASSOCIATION AND ANY CONTRACT OF CHILDREN HAVE DAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY ELISABET ANY BE ISSUED TO THE INSURED HAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY ELISABET ANY BE ISSUED OF MAY PERSON ANY FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY ELISABET ANY BE ISSUED OF MAY PERSON ANY FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY ELISABET ANY BE ISSUED OF MAY PERSON ANY FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY ELISABET ANY BE ISSUED OF MAY PERSON ANY FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY BE ISSUED TO THE INSURED HAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY BE ISSUED TO THE INSURED HAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY BEING ANY FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY BEING ANY FOR THE POLICY PERSON ANY FOR THE POLICY PERSON NICE ANY BEING ANY FOR THE POLICY PERSON AND CONDITIONS OF BUCK THE POLICY PERSON AND CONDITIONS OF BUCK THE POLICY PERSON NICE AND THE POLICY PERSON AND CONDITIONS OF BUCK THE POLICY PERSON NICE AND THE POLICY PERSON AND CONDITIONS OF BUCK THE POLICY PERSON NICE AND THE POLICY PERSON NICE	DUSUR	DISURED							
2300 Forest Ave Throw Nevers, W 54241 SERVISION NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:	Siv Fox Ventures Inc. dba Piggly Wiggly #319 & #320			MSURER C .					
TWO PRIVATE NUMBER: COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOWHAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MANEE AND ANALY PRIVATE OF THE POLICY PERSON PRIVATE OF THE POLICY PRIVATE O	1	2300 Forest Ave				MAURER D1			<u> </u>
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOWHAVE SEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MANED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON BIOLICATED. NOT WITHINSTANDED ANY RECUIREMENT. TERM OF CONCINION OF WITHINGTON OF THE POLICY PERSON CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT TO WITHINGTON OF THE POLICY PERSON CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT TO WITHINGTON OF THE POLICY PERSON CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT TO WITHINGTON OF THE POLICY PERSON CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE TERMS. CERTIFICATE MAY BE DESIGNED ANY RECUIREMENT OF THE MAY BE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE STORY DESIGNED AND RECUIREMENT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE STORY DESIGNED AND RECUIREMENT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE STORY DESIGNED AND RECUIREMENT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE STORY DESIGNED AND RECUIREMENT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE STORY DESIGNED AND RECUIREMENT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE STORY DESIGNED AND RECUIREMENT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE STORY DESIGNED AND RECUIREMENT OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES						MEUREN E :			
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOWHAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED MANUEL PROMOTED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERSON MUCHANEL NOTWINSTANDING ANY REQUEREMENT, THAN OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OF OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO MAKE THE MISCORDING OF THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REQUIRED BY PAID CLAMB. A X COMMENTAL LIMITATION OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUIRED BY PAID CLAMB. A X COMMENTAL LIMITATION OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUIRED BY PAID CLAMB. A X COMMENTAL LIMITATION OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REQUIRED BY PAID CLAMB. COLUMN AND CLAMB AND COLUMN X 3201625510 A MATURE OF THE INSURED PER POLICY MARKET BY THE MANUEL BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSION OF THE INSURED PER POLICIES DESCRIBED POLICIES SEE CANCELLED BEFORE SHOWN AND PAID AND THE POLICIES DESCRIBED POLICIES SEE CANCELLED BEFORE SHOWN AND THE POLICIES DESCRIBED POLICIES SEE CANCELLED BEFORE SOON AND THE POLI						DISTURER F :			<u> </u>
NINDICATED. NOTWINISTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONSTRUCT OF WHITE DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THE TERMS. EXCUSSIONS AND COMMITTIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIBITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLASHS. A X CONSEQUENCE LIBITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLASHS. A X CONSEQUENCE LIBITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLASHS. A X CONSEQUENCE LIBITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLASHS. A X CONSEQUENCE LIBITS AND COLOR. A ADTIONOGUE LIBITS SHOWN MAY HAVE SEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLASHS. BEEN REPORTED 1 100.00 GENT AGREEMAN SHEENED 1 100.00 GE									
A X COMPERAN, AGRICANTE X 3201626510 ANTONOGRAM UNITED PRICE PRODUCT STATE AGRICANCE AGRICANCE STATE AGRICANCE AGRICANCE STATE AGRICANCE AGRICANCE STATE AGRICANCE AG	INI CE EX	NICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY F	PER POLI	remi Tain, Cies.	ent, term or condition , the insurance afford! . Limits sh <u>own may</u> have b	OF ANY CONTRA ED BY THE POUC EEN REDUCED BY	CT OR OTHER SES DESCRIE PAID CLAIMS	R DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO BED. HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL	O WHICH THIS
A AUTOMOGRANUM X OCCUR STORMA ADVINGENTY A AUTOMOGRANUM STORM X OCCUR STORMA ADVINGENTY X ANY AUTO OMITIZOTT OMITIZOT			器		POLICY KUNTEER	MARGE TO THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		LEGITS	4 455 55
MEDERP IAM OF SERVICE GENT ADGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY STOP LOC GENT ADGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: POLICY STOP LOC GENTRAL ADGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 GENTRAL ADGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 GENTRAL ADGREGATE \$ 2,000,000 GENTRAL ADGREGATE LIMIT \$ 1,000,000 AMAY AUTO AUTOS CALLY STOP CHAPT AUTOS CALLY STOP	A		1		i			EACH OCCURRENCE 1	
GENT AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLES PER. POLICY SEPT LOC GRIBER A AUTOMOGRAL MAINTO ANTONO MAY AUTO ANTONO MAY AUTOMOGRAPH BENESSELIAS AUTOMOGRAPH A MANUSCRIP CONTRACTOR AUTOMOGRAPH ANTONO MAY AUTOMOGRAPH AUTOMOGRAPH ANTONO MAY AUTOMOGRAPH ANTONO MAY AUTOMOGRAPH ANTONO MAY AUTOMOGRAPH AUTOMOGRAPH ANTONO MAY AUTOMOGRAPH AUTOMOGRA	l l	CLAIME-MADE X OCCUR	[X]		3201626510	04/17/2017	04/17/2018	PREMISES (FA OCCUPANCE)	100,000
GENERAL ADDRESS \$ 2,000,000 GRIERAL ADDRESS \$ 2,000,000 GRIERAL ADDRESS \$ 2,000,000 GRIERAL ADDRESS \$ 1,600,000 GRIERAL ADDRESS \$ 1,600,000 GRIERAL ADDRESS \$ 1,600,000 AM7/2017 \$ 1,600,000 AM7/2018 \$ 1,600,000 AM7/2017 \$ 1,600,000 AM7	1 1		1	Ì	<u>}</u>			MED RXP (Any one person) 1	
POLICY SET LICE OTHER AUTOMOLIA LUMBLITY X ANY AUTO STRESSORY STRESSORY X ANY AUTO STRESSORY STRESSORY X ANY AUTO STRESSORY X ANY AUTO STRESSORY X ANY AUTO STRESSORY X ANY AUTO STRESSORY X STRESSORY X ANY AUTO STRESSORY X		J		l	1		1	PERSONAL & ADVINSIRY S	
A MONEY AUTO OWNEY AND SOLVE					l		1	GENERAL AGGREGATE \$	
A AUTOMOBILE LANGETY X ANY AUTO OUTOS ONLY XITOS ON	-			l				PRODUCTS - COMPANY AGG 5	2,000,000
A X DESCRIPTION OF CREATIONS INCOME. B X DESCRIPTION OF CREATIONS INCOME. B X DESCRIPTION OF CREATIONS INCOME. B X DESCRIPTION OF CREATIONS INCOME. CERTIFICATION OF CREATIONS INCOME. CERTIFICATE HOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE SOO CLUB Before THE REPLACE WITH THE RECOVER. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOVER. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE RECOVER. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF. MOTICS WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE THEREOF.			 	┝				COMPENSION STREET	4 000 00
A X UNISPELLALIAB X OCCUR EXCESSIVA CALLY NAME OF CONSISTOR A X UNISPELLALIAB X OCCUR EXCESSIVA CALLY NAME OF CONSISTOR OLD RETENTIONS 3201628810 04/17/2017 04/17/2018 04/17	1 '' L				*******			(Ca exceeding 8	1,600,000
A X UNINGERIALIAN X OCCUR EXCESSIVAN CALIFORNICS A STREETHOUSE A COURT SCHOOL SECURITY OF COURT SCHOOL SECURITY SECU	lŀ			İ	3201028510	04/17/2017	04/17/2018	BODILY DURINY (Per person) S	
A WIRESPILATION COURT CLAIMS AND	lŀ						1	BODELY INSURY (Per accident) \$	
EXCESS LIAD CLARS MADE DED RETENTIONS	l ŀ	- AUTOS CHLY - AUTOS CHLY				į į	1	Per egyleent 3	
EXCESS LIAD CLARS MADE DED RETENTIONS		X messeration X comp	-					 	4 600 600
DED RETEMPIONS A CONCELLATION AND ELECTROPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION STATEMENT IN THE CELL DESPASS - PORTOPHOSATION C EL DESPASS - P					3201825510	04/17/2017	04/17/2018		
A MORRETO STATE HOLDER AND ELEMENTS THE MELLINEST VEHICLES ACCORDING BY Administration in the Additional Part the Additional Por The Expensional Port The Expensional Port Port Port Port Port Port Port Port	l t	DED RETENTIONS					•	AGGREGATE 8	1,000,000
AMY PROPRET TORPAST REACHER TO THE PROPRET TO THE PROPRET THE PROPRET THE PROPRET THE PROPRET THE PROPRET TO THE PROPRET THE PROPRET TO THE PROPRET THE PROPRET TO THE PROPRET TO THE PROPRET TO THE PROPRET TO THE PROPRET THE PROPRET TO THE PROPRET	A							V PER CONC.	
DESCRIPTION OF CREATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be ettached if more epace is required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION CHY of Manitowec SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPRATIONS DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN					3201825510	04/17/2017	04/17/2018		100.000
DESCRIPTION OF GPERATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be effected if more space in required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER City of Manitowoc S00 Quay Street CERTIFICATE ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be effected if more space in required) CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN	{	Charles on the		M/A					
CERTIFICATE HOLDER City of Manitowec Sto Quay Street City of Manitowec Sto Quay Street Cancellation SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN	أللا	yes, describe under ESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below	<u> </u>						
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROPERTIES WILL BE DELIVERED IN								ILL DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT S	500,000
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROPERTIES WILL BE DELIVERED IN									
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROPERTIES WILL BE DELIVERED IN	$oldsymbol{ol}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}}$					1 1			
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROPERTIES WILL BE DELIVERED IN	CESCA	CESCRIPTION OF GERRATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACCRD 101, Accriment Reports Reports							
CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PERCENCIONS	-uiui		r thé /	Addi	Ino End #CG2026 7-04		a s ha es in LE (17))	to)	
CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PERCENCIONS									
CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PERCENCIONS									
CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PERCENCIONS									
CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PERCENCIONS									
CANCELLATION SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PERCENCIONS									ľ
City of Manitowoc SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN	CERT	CANCELLATION CANCELLATION							
900 Quey Street ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROJECTION OF COLUMN 1									
		900 Quay Street				SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.			

CERTIFICATE HOLDER	CANCELLATION
City of Manitowec 900 Quay Street Manitowec, WI 54220	SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.
	mile Magnil